Contents

LT5- H720
H7200

A EXES / Arm Bed & ACCeSSOries - e rreeneens .
B. &x&D| J|I2

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism = «woeeereereeeeeeees 3
C. A= j|ﬁ / Upper Shaft Mechanism -« eeeeeeeeens 5
D. &t==g! J|? / Presser Bar Mechanism «oeeeeeeess 7
E. &4, %* Qs I/

Thread Take-up & Neede Bar Rock Moation Mechanism --- 9
F. QI&X&D| J|2 / Feed Regulator Mechanism - 11
G. B3I JIR2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism «eeeeseessees 13
H. JIOHCH J|=2 / Hook Saddle Mechanism «::eeexeeeeeeee 15
L AFE J]15X1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) -+ 19

J. A& J|2(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) -+ 21

PREEI|, ZEMRE IS/

Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism -« e 23
L. OK0I3=A2(XI, @0l I /

Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism -« -wseewoeeeenseevnnes 25
M. =25 JI2 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism «-««eeeeeeeee 27
N. Q2T J|2 / Ol Pan Mechanism ----eeeeeeeseeeeeenes 29
7. I | ACCESSOMIES «++rrrerreerrssens eresnnsssnisenis s 3]
HOIR] / Gauge Parts «w-eeesseeeesneeeiseiiees 33

FITR /] INDEX -evveeeseeseesensieisisisisiis 34



A. 2X J|2 / Arm Bed & Accessories H720, H7200

6

36 11 12 10 352930 3413 11 3 17 14 16 15 11 4 1 26

18 31 2 28 27



=B+ -
A. 22X J|2 / Arm Bed & Accessories
I H720, H7200
No. ! C ' = ' '
! ode No. : = | : Parts Name :----,----Q’ty
1 " 1H7200-1,H7200-2°
--]--: o : = . — :H720-]:H720-2.H7200-1 :H7200-2
2 . 281001 W Theq TTTTTTTTTTTTTeS AR AN
20280000 = 10
_ 3+ 17007+ 20} 88 | Rubber Plug 88 . :"3' - ;]]
: rordsdemes o +_Rubber X 1 1
_ 4 117004+ 200K 19 ' Rubber Plug 19 A '3"1"3"1"3"
S5 121 JUN3/IsRe-ls E'éc're'w' 3/16(28)-13 :"1":""%"3"%"3"
6 . 152001 L AmMOM Specer e R
N e e L LR L. 1 Co
T 1802 L oBgom \ Oil Guard Plate R R T
8 1 153003 1 AIOH| (&) U Thread Guide 11
I ERUS ' Thread Guide ! 1 !

C 9 ' 4019 ! LA 3/16(28-10 ‘Screw 3/16(28)10 :"1":"1""""L"]"
: e [ 1 1 I I
(oL 1s%05 L EmAM ' Thread Take-up Cover | 111]
T TR 11/ 0 T S TURRGORG T T

! -|-=_;_- ------------------ Im = = === === - I I ]
_J2 ¢ 153006+ I (A) ' Side Cover (A) !"1"!"1"1"12"1']'2"
4 LIS Lt 1 1
131 157002 D20p) 13 Rubber Plug 13777 A 2]
: _I _____________________ L, I
(14 157016 | D20PH 13 " Rubber Plug 13 :"1":"1"%"2"%"2"
]5 ; T : _____________ 1 1 1 ] 1 ]
____:___1_5%0_7__:_5_*7_}@(._1*@ ____________ | Thread Guide . A IR I I
16 11137 T UN 11/6440)8 "\ Screw 11/64(40-8 ) Ty
swes T T STttt T T T RP
TP I3 (B) ' Side Cover (B) L R :
------------------------------- ] 1 1 I-----
8 157003 0= R R :"1":"";"]";"]"
19 . 1530 --:-}\-o---;c --------------- et T T Tt - - I ] : ] : ]
"26'-'"'216:':'”'5"%'(?') ______________ ' Thread Guide (M) S
B 3 U Sreate0-65 "7 ' Sorew 9/64(4065 T S A
____:___l_sgqo_l__i_g_lgL_H(_ﬁ_})_(_E_) _______ " Thread Guide (L) ASSY. AR R e
22y geom LOM . CWasher R
23 | 263028 om0 " Face Plate 7 R  d SECTL
T LTI -'-I_-I_- ------------- IFawplate : ] : ] :- -]--r----
24+ 263019 JISIOT "7V ol Guard Pate 11
25 Tisel3 cge T = :"1":""-‘"]"1"]"
26 ' 114009 'gm 7 :'.qa'm'e'm;te' """"""" :"":"]"""]"i ]
____I_ __________________ 1 X B
27 . N o.m T Cpin T TTTTTTTTT o -
2 e @ : 1 ' Sr----r----
oSt il A S N
L coe K 1 f 1 1 : Tty TTTT
r 263081 ' e T :
e ' Model P R .
I_____020 : ! Mode late L |
' 263021 ! : benetenadealod
- L | 1 I I
(28, 80 L SRIISRAUN " Adjusting Screw AR AR T
30 | 152075 U4 TNat T B
(B0 isans HE = TRt ST Ty
31+ 261002+ AHON | Spacer 1]]
“320eld LN 9/eat40s T . Screw 9/64(40)-8 :"1":":"1"1"1"1"
___________________ + Screw 9/64(40)8 ' 1 1 1 1
330 Tel1 T UN 9/640407 | Sorew 9/64(20-7 | :"1":"1"7""“']"
3708 ogREWe T " Adjusting Rubber 77 :"1"1"1""']"""1"
el R TSl I - - = - I
35 171050t LIAF 11/64(40)-8 ' Screw 11/64(40-8 e T ey
36 ' 227001 ' W=0Pwls " Rubbe Pluaals T T T e R P
, " Rubber Plug#15 Ty T Ty




H720, H7200

B. AIX&)| J|72 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism .............

H720-1,H7200-1

H720-2,H7200-2




B. &l

X&J| J| / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism H720, H7200
No E Code No. E = ] E Parts Name i—---1----C.)-’tY---. -----
' X X +H720-1,H720-2 ,H7200-1 ,H7200-2
159002 1 1 1o 1 1
1 :"1-6-9669--: ANERHE) ' Thread Tension Regulator :--]--,I----:--]---: -----
T2 0776006 1 LIA 9/84(4003 | Screw 9/6440)-3 o e e T e
C3 i s016 L MsEOE T Tewion Reessing Plte 1 (1) 3 () () ()
4 155001 :’§§$J|ﬁ2% 1 Tension Releasing Spring X (m X (m X (m X (m
' 159065-H ! - ! ! ) T
5 i NEvRe posteo ples i
7 ' 152004 ' (X ' Pin (L) OO
B B VR = T S O O
B e R N V== Y = Y S L)
TT90 0 152002 1 AloHpm(A) | Thread Guide Pin T
T 153019 ANERBAS ;"Tr?réaa'feﬁs'io}'ds'c'('sf T ;"('2)";'(45 R0} @)
T2 ! ms000 P Amy 0 Tisping T Y@t @
B T T = T O A O
T340 153018 0 AERIENCH | Thread Tension Disc (L)  + (2) + (&) + (2) + (4
(15153020 ATWAGYE T T Sprng Guide Plate 1 () 1 @)1 () (@)
16 ' 135002 ' AIg ' Spring Mt @ Mm@
TT37 3 Tas008 UE T T  Tine T T T T T @ @ @@
g L. 2004 TUN3/RGe)TZ T + Serew 3/32(%6)-12 7T R L S A (I
i 2126 UN3/3206)-7 i Serew /32597 . M .o (D
19 , 159018 ; M AIIZJONH , Plate Complete Moy @ oy ©
"T20 1 155004 | ™E Amgl 1 Thread Take-up Spring 4+ () 4 (M) 4 () v ()
a1 'E"fsz'obé']'ﬁ'eiéai\r """"""" E'Tﬁréa}j'fer}s'io'n's'tdd """ E'(ﬁ)’]'(ﬁ'i' '('1)"5"(1)' i
T723 ' 1050 ! U 1164408 ' Sorew 11/64(4008 R
TT24 ' 773019 ' LIAF 11/64(40-6  Screw 11/64(400-6 L1 ' vy v
TT25 153074 § ADAET 4 Stopper iy T iAo
TT26 0 Ti020 T UN 9805 T | Screw 9/6440)5 IR




H720, H7200

A= |2 / Upper Shaft Mechanism

C.

-14

27 —

MV

24

rots

13 16 15 16 33

23

—

VTR

\\




C. &= J|F / Upper Shaft Mechanism H720, H7200

No. ' Code No. = g : Parts Name :---------O-tY --------
X X X :H720 T IH720—2 1H7200-1 -H7200—2

1, 152010 , A= » Upper Shaft S ; 1
T2 03085 1 UAF1/4(40s | Screw 1/440)5 P33 13 13
II%I]ZIiﬁsééiZEI@EE]I@@@)IIIZIIIIIIIZI-Isicievivﬁi/{(éo}iIIZIZZIIIIIEIIEIII[IEIIEIIEIZ
A UN A ]  Sorew /208718 o ool lou il

5 , 151003 , X833 . Thread Take-up Crank A T
C6 1 7005 i LIAF9/32A28)-14 e SR Cloa Ty T
5 i e T e T S
B IO IR ] ; Jpper Shaft Bushing (0 ____.n 1o on ol
LSy Iz g . Rt 2222

10 . 262025 1 EMOIQZE2I(A) \ Timing Pulley (U) : ! R
L sose UN Vw02 | seew Wiz ool n

12 3065 ' LIAF 1/4(40-10 ' Screw 1/4(40)-10 R

13 | 155005 | AILZITEHA| ! Spring Flange )] ! (3) ! (3 ; (3)
S 14, 19004 L ElOIEE T | Timing Belt . 1 41 b1 rTi
15 . 269003 4 ElOIZE2IGH 0  Timing Puley O) A
TTie T 3032 TUN iseaea VSoew 15/64(28)4 A R R
IO X S A A A

18 | 155006 | H=Y | Stop Ring AL AR B
C19 L 1se001 . pEMoR” \Ball Bearng . 1 . 1+ 1 11
(L1018 L RSMN@) | Upper Shaft Busnng (Rt 1 3 v 1T

© 134004 ' : o1 '

21 :---]-3&0-0-5--:§EI :Pulley :---“:----:--T--:--l---
S22 ) 9041 | 15/64(28)-14 AL Sorew 156428114 12 Vg T g
23, 269002 . OHEER® | Safe Clutch ASSY. . 1 . 1 + 1 1
222}{]I215233602IEI%ET?%EEZZIIIZIIIIIIIIIEIS}EmZgIFE'a}éZIZIIIIZZIIIIIEII;IIZ[IEIZ;IIEIZ

25 | 152101 | W@6x14.2 } Pin @6x14.2 A
C26 . 1s115 (o BRRE  Cluteh Link I
yyTees B T i en T T
BB IR0 R ] U L L L S

29 , 183162 , OLEAXI(B) . Phte A L
T730 . 152100, W@635x13 \ Pin ©635x13° T R R
(A lmio emERW) il bl
LTS A o A I_B_Uﬁh_‘"fi_______________I__J__:__‘__L__‘__:__l__

33 3109 | LIAb 1/4(40)-10 } Screw 1/4(40)-10 Vol
34,3088 . U 14(06 | Screw 1/4(40¥6 . 1 . 1 L1 L1
T35 0 262018 M (®E) T \Bushing 77 VT T




H720, H7200

D. &2 J|32 / Presser Bar Lifter Mechanism

23 15



H720, H7200

D. &2 J|32 / Presser Bar Lifter Mechanism

1
=
S
N
~
'T
)
[N
o
> &
%.m
Or3
1
o
(R
1~
T
=
[
,©
N
1~
L
(0]
€
©
P4
9]
-
]
5]
o

HO

. Code No.

No.

1 T 1
1 1 1
—_ 1l — 01—
1 1 1
1 1 1
L |
1 1 1
[ B T |
1 1 1
S il |
1 1 1
— 1l — 11— 1
1 1 1
L - A - -k - a
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
m. 1 1
.m. 1 1
& 5
[=a 1 1
m. .%.
@ 1
m. .W.
1 15
[a ] .&.
1 1 1
m. m_m.
n_.m.u_
= =
=

Az

1
1

1

1
1
EY
1
1

1

1
1
L mm -

Presser Bar

UE 1/2(28)

o

132067

4

1 1
1 1
—_ =1
1 1
1 1
i I
1 1
—_ =1
1 1
1 1
I |
1 1
—
1 1
==r--
1 1
—_— 11—
1 1
[
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
ol 1
S 1
M-3-
1M
B.”.
St
S101
RN
S ]
&.@.
-”-
P 1
Bz
w, 0,
rnlv-rnM-
DI-S-

2SO E2E

151004

1 1
1 1
—_1 =1
1 1
1 1
i 1
1 1
—_1 =1
1 1
1 1
I B |
1 1
— 1=
1 1
==r ==
1 1
[ p—
1 1
R
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
m.m.
%.W_
o1 $
M.B_
[
@.&.
w. 1
[
2. 3
o, 9,
= O
O =
n,a,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
"
o!
—_1
Ao
%.
N
D1
B2
LIk
A.Eo
100
1
T I
1 1
9-2-
N 1o !
o
8.
[
1 1
=== =-n
1 1
1o 1
1 1
1 1

1
1

1

1

U U U U U U U U

Pinger Guard Screw

IS IS UA

1
1

1

1

Presser Bar Lifter
T

=}
S KD
0o ' <)
H!'nl
ar, o
~ 10
IR
]
~Q
Q1 —
M, =
L.2,
-
o~ o,
— ].
]

1 ! 1 1
1 ! 1 1
—_1 1 TN !
1 ! 1 1
1 ! 1 1
i LA N |
1 ! 1 1
—_1 =1 TN !
1 ! 1 1
1 ! 1 1
I e Y N |
1 ! 1 1
— 11— N
1 ! 1 1
il e e il |
1 ! 1 1
— 1 F'— 1N
1 ! 1 1
e e B
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 m 1 1
1 © 1 1
o' a Lo R
A o .6.
m. c .m;
1 [Z] 1 1
I g &,
BL @ .m.
— o .w.
2, % iz
1 o 1
m_ Qo .m.
O = 1 O
®, — D

1

]

]

]

1

1

1

]

]

]
© 1 Lo
Ao w»
S N
~ 1 o
3 =
= mﬂ_ <
—1 o
|-|- _x_l ——
=< JK <
30 dl 33

P R

1 ! 1 1
0-6" -6-
z.w.m.4.
8:18.8:38)

_%-w_ ]

1 ! 1 1
II-IILII-IIJ

1 1 1
M. wm .m.

] ] ]

] ] ]

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
—_ b — b b — 0 — 0 b — b — b — 0 — 0 — 0 — !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
I iy i R T R i e e e e e B
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
R TR [ [ [ (P R (S R [ D Ry
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
I iy B R T e i e i e B e B
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
— T T T T T T T T T T T !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
- r-A-"-"r"A-"-"Tr"A"TrTATTrr-Aa--rF
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
— l—l— 1l —1l— 1l —1l—1l—1l—1l—1—1—1 !
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 !
R R T B S e T I ] SUrS By o
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 = 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 © ! 1 1 1 1
P! 1 1 O 1 1 1 1 c
1o ! 1 ''© o! 1 1 1 1 a
[ ™ 1 [ c 1 1 1 1 o
~ @ —~ =
M.%.V | _m R 1 1 1 1 c
'S 9 &. (I I 1 1 1 1 7]
r.M.r ! .M ot 1 1 1 1 m
Ei5igiE L 2 dlel 12
= — = = — c
O 13 L.g 1 S'oO'F'g ! 1 e
o' 3o o!' & [ = tc gt ©
[} k= [ 0 = », Q0 [}
O 1O [ I = c ! o o!'X 1= G1'=1 s
c, O, c c,Q,=,0 — = 1 O, =
¥ 0, ¥ »n,0,n,,0,n,3 T, F

Vo " " Con

] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]

] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]

v " " o

] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]

-—/.- ] ] ] ] ] ] ]

-ﬂ_O- 1 -nmU 1 1 1 1 1

' " 'S
mﬂ_m.w 1 E_W 1 1 1 1 1
s 18w EEy ) E
O, — O, 0,0, Kk — s, 0 B, 4 K
MH = lH UHHJ] IR a_”_.ao;.%.M._n_u. JK
D_."U"_“__. _“__."A_ M___"u QE"OHEEHQHEE" <l
I T R T R R
gl igieiolelficie giginio:
L151212'21'2181Q1'92:121Q21212 1
B 13138 q B D131 383185'8
— 1 I — NI — — 1 ]_]-]-2-2-2_
II_IIJIIII.—IIII.—IIII._.II-II.—II-II.—II_I
~,®,® 01— N IO I WO~ 0, @
— :'.1. 2.7; 2.?& 2_?h_2_?L_2_ N

] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]

1
1

v
1
e e -

Press Foot Screw

Washer

ECS= ESBN

6108

30




E. 80, A2 Q% )| / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism H720, H7200

4 3 7 5 6 8 1 2 10 9 11 12 34 6 18 14 13

Sk
p- miﬁli\\,
i



E. ME,
= ,AE
oo [@]==
P & Needle Bar R
ock Moti
ion Mech
anism
H720. H7200

No. !
- 1 C T
' ode No 1
__'| T (.
__5--:--‘_5_2018 5 = D
2 . IS :
__3 |'-]_5§QI4 1--??@311' S '
_ Z":--]_szolé":-j.lgé-ﬂ"'_-- !
--ad. ”-86"-' Eg';c -------- ; Pa
__5 1 --_02 |'-_ﬁ -------- . N rts N
é-1.151953'_,:'--'_7]%/;,!5('---_ - _ 1 Needl Bar C ame !
..o -___--4--__ ——- --_-_0|IW'--_rank , :
7707 2072 T v L rank Pin r---
o _I--__ IL-I'A---' [ '-__lThrea-d --------- |H72_]r-__Q’-ty
R ‘.---5_20220".-_-.*_15/6:,(-2 -------- :'oi'.--.Iake-'u --------- T [H720-2 7206
571" 152076-.._ﬁggi--_S)—M'--__ ".--_W'Ck i T L ] ! T e
_——— LT T1E9007 1 D-'-_l' ------- 1 TS ! 1 bl e 1 IH7200—-
10 "--]_5202]'-'-_DH ------- -'--a.d P SRS 1'?--] 2
o -'--'}‘“E- _________ J_SCrew"-e._LJp -------- '_] '-'--l ]-';-]
_n i 0% sy - N FRE R
SAN 56--;1,},\]-] ----------- a.Thr_ead'f--(?ii)-u -------- AT 1'%--]_
']--_39 'U"{4(4°)"5 -------- jP|u9'--a£<e_-up SR . 1":---_"'1--:_1 )
3,-_52023--.__}\}15; ------ Pug ide Block ] R
2'6'----95';:--69428): '''''' s 00K R 1"1--]
14 - - 1015 _- <:>=.__|bj/\ S 10 -- -_°||ar - - - - 97 ' 2 -- ! --
_—_—ad -—- .(5E-:TC>I(JI_I') ------- .;SCrew ------------ '-.| -I--'-I 2--1"]
_ 15 '-'-_%57'-.-_035—.ﬂ'%§ --------- A el 1 Lol P
--- 261014 lu-'- B s -:Screw-'-o)_5 ------ 1 ! S ]-"-2
_ 16 '---_]014".--/\_} V742418 ----- 'N'--]5/621, ------- -"--: N N
---d éd—--%iq'--z_"r)-]g ------ -:_eedle-B"-(_zs)-'Io ------- |-_] |-"-:_ 1 -"--]
__:_7_:'-]-5_269_3 ey Née'd,-e-;r.Rociéga;t ------- ' 1""']- '-'1"l I
R 77'-:-.__5/1'6 ---------- B o Rodk S sk 10 - o - e l','---_-"--
) ]'9--:__1_520'9-2-_-_L:I§ 57-£2_4)_-6 N '-:-S‘Erﬁavg174'(-9‘ik_8h5f't-§h'_”9 (L)":--]_ e 1 I’--]__
'2-0-:_ 1593,5-'9:g,=cé].5£24)'----_ ooy Lk '--2-42-18'--9£ank'---:-2 '1"*--‘
]-5--_3_-,-:5;75_(9)---__ R 3 SRR St -
2 (158004 ,'-C-’a?%cﬂ(i ------- 'NL'V-V-5416(221 ------- AR T 2T
] 2-1-__1005-1%5_ S ":N-t.5/16(§4')'):6 ...... : '1"?--‘ oot
il R e codic Bar --—-- -- --- --7
i T o b ¢ S50 93 0 RS S
24 '.--_5§Qo5'-.-_—_’.f‘.*or'--'f3 ______ '.'Fé-'.e_Eiar 'R;)-:Q'*laft's'ugh.--_ '-'---:_ 1":'--]_ Pt
_ 2'5--:-_1_53025,--:%5_ ------------ 1-8-”. _____ ok_Frame_ i _(Fi)'-:-.‘_ : Sbetes
A ]5"--;@%;'(} ----------- 1-(_3reW] --------- S_SY.-"'-_] -'-'--: ]--L--.I
27 151012 1A &0 - - ew 1/8(4 - - R il
" 727 1 158008 'i---| --- Loy Fett T T Lodeoted
__29'-:--‘_5§006'-:-=-'%_3g'=, ---------- :'F--'.*‘Z'der ----------- ke R
3‘0'1--‘_5164'0--:.7_|%e.li|-_---_ s Fus W “beqo
- - R e 1 -
370" ‘Osé"-é-'%ér()'--- 1 i — R (4)-,__1)
AN —— - 'UA-"I- - ] — ! (1)"'--_' (4-'r-(])
.32 1'--]Q02'1--J_9/64(4b ------- 'oﬁ'-e-Eiar R :-('1'-:-.(]) o @)~
33'1-_]_5302'9'-'.1’_}A} 373-2-')._10 -TtTT- --:'-_Vvick --'-nk. ------ '-'2_' (]-)-:'-(_]) L
_2c. ]5'--_l|:||j--_(56)_j ----- J_Need|- ------------ '_(]) SR (]-';-(])
_ 34 2. 18l . Dot ®o-4 ' o Ay (M -"-) o
o ! ]5--_ |§,E'-‘.—|_-H-\£ ------ JSCreW"-_H0|der ------ '_(]) |---_I (]5'1-(])
35 ‘."--2'125'".'-‘??% ---------- -'sar--.9464(4z)): -------- : (1----_(1) 0]
_ r-_‘5202;3-1.’=‘_n'%9'5;-= -------- ‘.'-9“.’3/3'2(5--'.0 ------ U (1')':--(-”
---d. 2(3---_- _ s 1 Slide s Q) PR (1'-1_(_1)
36 262032 e SIS AT (1 o ) . T
--=- 151100 T B . . (l)':--_) ' (-'-L (1)
|37 '---_]100".--3. ______ '.'N;e-d.e_Bar P S (1)'.‘--‘2_1'(‘]5-
- - d o 1= 1 - - -

_ 38 '.'-]._2QZJ -.U—t ________ 1 eedle_Bar R;)c-k-':_r%rqe ----- " (2) o .‘-(-]2_1 -
__39":--.5_6010":--".* S + Needle P -5 (2-)"'(-42 NN
39" 1 152072 |:|='--(40)— 4. e el M LA
_ .40 ‘.--.5_2072'-:-.}2_ Dng--3. ______ reer :"--: (1) @ (@
4-]"'-_]_]3)-15-J_E||O|ft|1'1r-?2] ----- -':-.ee_dle (S|a- ------- I_(_]Z |--(]'-I_(])-"-2_

1 --'-IJ_:cI-E--l'_- - - - - '--_-Scre"-_mp ---- ! "'-_) 1 A (m
2009 e I'--"1’9/64 """""" o (l)"-(-]) “ny T
Iu}\I_-.I|7_8-__ -————— --'-I_Needle-D-P'(-49)_3 -------- I-() :----I --:"(])
..... i ol _—— - - - T T T ---- -
PP i Taper I 1 'r-e-m'-i--“)_
'-w.N_eedTe'E; ----------- '-(_2)'-"--; 1"%-- )
' SCr-ev'v'U;[ i 2 T '(2-)-:.-('25'%--1--
s RN
"--;-Uz'i'---l_ﬁs-%-?_
L Lo -
a '--._g)-:-JZ_
oy

- 10 -



H720, H7200

F. O]J&XA)| J|72 / Feed Regulator Mechanism

- 11 -



ﬁ .
F. OI&X&J| J|32 / Feed Regulator Mechanism 1720, H7200
No. : Code No. = | : Parts Name :-----:----C.)-tY---. -----
: ' ' 'H720-17 H720-2 'H7200-1 'H7200-2
1 . 151014 |, &XX)| \ Feed Regulator T T B
_____ Rt Bl o ooo_ooprseeiedee Ll
.2 v 5006 LI 15/428)8 : Sorow 15/64288 3 13 .3 .3
.3 r 9028 1L /440105  Screw 1/4(40)-10.5 L3 3 0 3T
A w019 L FEDIORE | Comecting Link T M
5.0 mMm o : Ecoontrio Pin_— AR N
o L5208 L ) R R N
e oo ! TR S= ' Reverse Handle Shaft Lecedeoealanaa. )
_____ L S R IO !
_ 7 U506 ofmAdk ' Reverse Lever Oy T
B ' 9057 i LIN 1/4(24)-18 'Screw 1/4(24)-18 1 2 R R R B
9 L5009 | LAN5/64(28-12 ''Sorew 15/64(24-12° S I T B
10, 26203, FAm \ Crank Pin SR I R R
T 510 T TTiTTTTTTTTmTmTTTmmTeTt A
11 :---]-5]-0-]?--:9!@@% 1 Reverse Sewing Lever r-]---:--]--: ----- -——--
----- o S S
12 i 265004 . AmY " Spring R T
_ 18 v 77183057 AEEO[ - 1 Spring Hook 77 A TR T E N T
(14T Ti050 TUN 1140 : Sorew 11/64(408 515 15 15
(15 Ms003 LFEAmy iSeng AR
6 ' 112019 oE ' Pin I T TR B T
_______________ __ - e o m m wm owm owm o o o o oo o o oo e e e e o o e e e o e e L o
C 17 13026 Ao ' Spring Washer R
18 L1074 ! LA 3/16(28)-20 ' Screw 3/16(28)-20 I I R R
19 7123086 ) ORSEE=ZT 20N " Presser Washer S I R B
20 1 24032 . Ci0l \ Dl AR IR R B
21 V154017 ] ORSEE=ZT 5 mm ' Length Control Plate 5 mm . 1 | 1 1 71 7777
_____ R Pensasa s mm o Zength tontrol Flate S mm o L
22 7112049 ORSRELIA | feed Regulator Screw A TR T B
28 o2 so@ T TORng T TTTTTTT R R R T
______
25 013 meDlm®a  Stitch Regulating Crank A T
TT27 T 153033 HeIAET | Stepper T e T
28 152031 FeD)| ‘Reverse Bar A R T
e L R il d I I TR T I R L e Il e - = =
29 , 15232 '@ - ‘Pn L or oy mom
30+ 153034 G OHj@ """ """ 'Guide Plate QL@@ @
31 ' 152033 ' aglo|cEE ' Siide Block TR T@ @ @

- 1z -



G. 3I= J|2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism H720, H7200

13 10 11 12 14 25

33 20 22

46 47 35 29 34 36 31 28 22 32 34

- 13 -



No E Code No. E = I

I il :;}i‘:' | X Part T

___2__::1'550'13'".'%‘ET?J&};)____  Tower SN s 0 3 s

T L — . -~ il il i
"i":- -}-258-35-;-6%:: -------------- E_Ee[t:::?f:( Bushing () ' 210]:H7210_2:H7200_]:H7260:2-
:::5:_:___50_2575_:_ééﬁ_@f:'%i:: __________ :_I:o!ve_:r_ghgafzc:::-----------:E::z:::::z--t--;";--]"
__9_::' _2_620_26__:_[;_}/:4‘5]{4_(402—15.9 --------- ,_gegq '_-ifti_”Q_CE‘m ----------- J--]--:--]:”:--]-- --2--
T -2-650-221--:-2-*2?4&%) ____________ ;_L_C_fe.W- /44056 el 1y
.82 '1'550'03".-%T§%_)___: """"" I-L-oxver_§h_af_t Bushing (R) ~ 777 333;
TT9T T T Ti0s0 'ﬁ%Ql_s&?Eié_g(_@ """" - over, Shaft Bushing (M) - 1111 S
_Jio :"1'550'3?3'-:-C-’\JJ]/?‘_‘@Q)-_S -------- + Level Feed Connecting Rod ASSY._ _ i
RaE 51 " Screw TI/GA018 R
£iT 3 owes F L 1R i
BRERE '1%50'1:1--.-19-*%4----__ -------- ! Level f?e_d_QO'nﬁe'ct'in'g'FioH'"""'g')"' -(T)-:-h-)w@-
& S R Bearing_ T TTIIIIIITIE RUR RS
AR R R— ;_Eeeq_Li_nk__Pi_n'"'"'""'":'U')::::(T)":-h-)-:"m-
--]:6- -:---50-7-2-4-01_:%'-3--- ___________ :_I:eye_l _F_ee_d_Ca-m------------J-gz-)-l- (é)-:-zz-)-:-(-]l-
__]_7:::--]-250-3-3-J-EL"-*-'Q/?‘-“-Z@:]Z‘ ........ . Feed .L‘Dk.-:--"""""":-m-: '<i>".'h')"'('22'
" Tig 510212 ) Egl BlZEl 5 Tttt ! Sorew T5/8402B)14 11T RO UN RN
gL e L aRleE) CETywe Stop Ring 51111111 MO s
AR UN 1742818~ ;-Q°-”'-‘e.°t.i”_g_Fio_d Crank ™~ 777" Mol b
g -;---sdsz--i-m-'oﬁ-"% ____________ + Screw_1/4(24)18_ - g B
S T
"2_4":__]_550_36_,_Hi_IOJE:J_____: _________ :_S_C_fe_w_‘_/f‘(_‘“?):“-"""""":"]"I R
__gs__;"'zdm":'ﬁ'ﬁoﬁ"@p" ........... %9444]
i BETRYIE o M— . Beating Holder :"]"::-TT-]":-"‘L
o _iSidz%dI%Q%%% _________ -_§°Ief'_9/§4_(‘_‘°-)‘-7-"""""J"]"I RS -
& _I___ﬁz____:_lli _____________ :_EegqRockShéfE'cFa'lZ"""": = :"5-1"";"]"
-:59--:----1834-;.%@.@%:;?& """"" :_F_,in__:---------"-@ ----- J:-]":"f":"?":msu
SRR A 3/16(28)15 T Sy REnm ;-
__3_1__:'"564-2-~'[;£’§Q|_s_§_%)_ ------- --?:ew-%/lfxzs_)—ﬁé"'g"'"""']"'::f-:"]m"]"
"T37 77 TiiZ088 w@ 15/64(28 13T T Fe2e Rock Shaft Bashing T R A 7
B2 U e Sorow To/tab 14 T 1100 S
__3_4__:_'1755605"';5(2'6;"" """"" !'"t'cs)”'ar'" 222]
: s e ogge T + Feed Rock Shaft -~~~ __ o i
--36 -I---§0-4-9-J-O_|_c'>:E_H%£_II:I') ---------- :-QILEe-It --------------- -:--]--I--]---:--.I--:---z--
T3 T TiRion - la}ﬂ RS :-2?4 Rock Shaft Crank 777" Ao 2
__3_8__:---56@--:--'25-”-. ______________ v Screw 11/64(40-8 ~_—~~ - S ]"1'"]-”"2"
. a1 (FeedBar .. i b
__{0:-;---50-6-3-J-HE------: __________ :_Ees:ci?eis:héf't"""'"""":]:-:"f-i"]"r"]"
__41_':"75'162'5":'o'ﬁ']g@é(g%t@ """" gm ------------ JI"]":::]":"]"'"]"
A e  Serew_ T5/64(78182 1 _ 1 1 PR
-3 ::"l'sséo'oé'J-'Li}\'}'9{6'4('49):i5- """" vt S/BKE0 B e -
_-Zlg'-:::1'53567'5"-%}%"'---: """"" :-Egﬁeﬂ.%/%@')-?ﬂi""""'":"}""-]":"]"'"1"
- = 5 seesms YA ;.
- I gg_;g_ i u};} 5/4(281 185 T T :'W%sbe'r ---------------- 5 v } - } 3 -]"
AT '!"l's,éd]-e-:_JJg%'zil_’é*pl_ """""""" ;-§9163V.15!§4§23)'-Té5"'""'"'"]'::"]":"]m"]"
SRR TR 1 Oif Wick Hoder—~~~ """ s
s g R Ol Wiek _——~ 77T i T
e :__265562_1_2%_%_ _____________ :_W%St‘e_r_--:"""""""‘"]- I"]"‘I"]"L"]"
-_51_::__2626]_2__:_5%;______ """"" magig T J--Z-::::z-”'"f-lm]"
e e R P
AT I-)-g-'?% _____________ :_E“_Sfl _B!tl°_”_-""-"""":"1":"]"1"1"I .
__5_5__:_---3551---[;'()-*-------- ________ .__-_sz_e_S_tep_F_*iﬁg'"""""""1"I' i
-5 "'3655":'1,1;\{}']{“02_'7 """""" T ;"]":--]"1"1":-"]"
R il e L Serew_ 1/4(49)7 222]
» LA} M5(P08)-15 "7 T T .-§°IG_W_15/64(2'8)'-6"'"""":"3 : 32
i Screw M5(P0.8¥15 T 77 .- -2:::- 25 -g- -:---3- )
] '--f--:--l--L--z--
! 1

- 14 -



H7200-1/H7200-2

H. JIOHH J|5* / Hook Saddle Mechanism

49

H7200-1

- 1 -



H. JIOHH J|5* / Hook Saddle Mechanism H7200-1/H7200-2
: : : l Q'ty
No. ! Code No. ! &= o] ! Parts Name B 75001 T 2002
1. 4029 v UIAF 13/64(32)-1 + Screw 13/64(32)-12 ol 2
::?:I::3:4573):::I%‘E'E?:ﬂ@[*::::::::::::::::I?ébE@ZCés:e:::::::::::::::::::E:I:é::
__3_CPHPRISTTR MO . JHook .. Lol
4 1+ 263012 v JIOFAHOIM 1 Washer T2
I LI = ) S A N
6 ., 261023 O , Opener R )
A L o A " Screw 1/8(84F7 ~ T T T TTTTTTT TR
8.1 261003 __ - @UUf@O_ % OpenerHoider " """ " 7 1 1 2 -
_.9 26,05 BRIt .  Ecoentric Collar_ _ __ _______ L S
__100 v 262007 OMVE . t Bobbin Shaft __ ___________ L
17T 268007 BT \ Bobbin Shaft Felt A
12 0261004 v QEUAEER -~ iOpenerStoper 1 1 2
_13 3082 UM 1S/64®)-8 . Screw 15/6428)-8 Ll a 2
14 7 268014 CaEe " Fett S B
TTis TV 262008 T UOMIEEAR) T T T T " Hook Saddle Bushing Tyt
_ 160263003 JMOMEAZEW . . Boobln Cover L ___ L
17 2011 v LIAF 1/8(40)-6.5 " Screw 1/8(40)-6 N TR
TTig Ty TIs0i3 T @A ATY T T T T T T CSpring T T T T T TTTTTTTTOT S i R
_ T 263014 T T WG DT T iHodk Cover T i T
20 , 263011 y JIOIEHSIA , Hook Cover Hinge O )

B L 1L - N R I
_.22 o NAT L UN 9/6440-6 . L Screw 9/64(406_ . L5522
23 263005 1 IAEFHH A '+ Post Cover A 1 0 2
D24 T DT T ONC T64gd0)-T DT T T T T T Sorew Ti/B440)T T DT T TT T T T T N TE AT AT
25 1 2092 « LA} 5/16(24)-26 \ Screw 5/16(24)-26 L4 g
TTo6 Ty T26%009 T OMNOESH T T T T " Hook Saddle Cover ~~~ """ 7"777° A
TTOT TV T T R0s4 T T TN /A@0y4 T T T " Screw T/a{aoy4 T T T T G N
::2:8:I:]9:391:4::::::9*5{::::::::::::::::::::f@é@éi:::::::::::::::::::::é:l::é::
_.29 281 L UANS/16(24-18 _ Screw 5/16(24-18 . N S
U - ' Needle Plate ____ __________ L LN R
31 T« T 030 « LIAF 11764(40)-8 « Screw 11/64(40)-8 L2702
32 263007 |V EAEAMB i PostCoverB T " "2 2
33 ! 152053 L 210(2) ' Gear(S) Y2
34 v 193019 T QM es - “tWashergs -~ - ol
35 "1 T 152082 T 4E3/16(29 « NGt '3716(28) A T
"736 198003 .me T T TTTTTTTT =Y S R TR B
A 2 N N "Screw 31628 T T T T T S TS
::3:82::Z219:253202::::Z?EEOIE:FEEZ::::Z::::Z:::::"élfdé:E*Ioék:Z:::Z:Z::::Z::::::Zi:]::i::
_.89 v 008t UAL1/B(40-4 ' Screw 1/8(40-4  __________._ L AL

740 7193013 v SLIRH ' Feed Dog Lever DT A
F T T 1 - poTTTTTTTTTTTTTTmmemme A
4] :---25-3-059----:& :Plate :--1--: -----
ap v N0AT L URNCNV/eKA0)-T . Screw 11/6440)-7 . o 2
_____ 4008+ LIAb 9/64(40-5_ _________vSerew 9/64405 . Z_
“ e 71 B  Fect 0
44 085 TN 3/16(3265_ i Sorew3/16@2%5 1 3 1
_.45 v 3008 WIS SMOIE .. ' Bed Side . _____. S AL
46 1050 v LJAF 11/64(40) 1+ Screw 11/64(40)-8 1 1
B A3 10 o - J 11 (o THook Saddle T T
TT48 TV 281007 T vEAE T T :'|5c>'st' """""""""" AR R
_.49 28006 JMMH Av(l=A) . , Hook Saddle Cover  ______ N
50 .+ 261008 v NIAICH 1 Support P T

- 1 -



H720-1/H720-2

H-1. JIOCH J|=> / Hook Saddle Mechanism

H720-1

- 17 -



H-1. JIOH J|=* / Hook Saddle Mechanism H720-1M720-2

1 : T .
No.: Code No. : 3 3 : Name of Parts :.-__9:“:____
1 1 1930 T : 1 H720-1 , H720-2
"2":"]'9'3']'0"--:-J-:-A-E-?-l-tl-l-(f‘j-"‘x:”.---_________if’C_JSt front cover (left) X T
""I-----Ol.l----'_fL_Jk_E_a-ltH(é-ﬂ) 'p -t-b------""""'-----I----.' _____
5 : AHEEA) _________ . Post back cover (left) T
S 080 LIM 1176404008 D Sorew 1176440y T T TTiTTITATCC
--‘51_-.__19_3912____'EHI_E%E}OIE "'""'7955'S,'id'e--------------------]--.._-1___

1 2092 ~ "1 A 5716(24) I Lo SN ol ___._.. ! 1
R RSt BER - P Crk PR EERPEREEE + Sorew §/16(24)726; medm gt
"7 ':"1'9'3'01'4"-' S + Feed dog lever _~—~ - R
"a'"""z‘ogf"-?aﬁ-5-]------------------:YV.a§h_e_f """"""""" 68T
"9":'-]-5-2-053----:----,_Ef-6£2.4.)'.]§_-__________LScrew 5/]6(2”:):‘-8-"""""""4"':"2'"
N T jl{”’;)lO‘I(i) |H--k--"""""'--------'----.l _____
10 0S4 """ SN AR ST ook shaft gear (small) T T g
17 - - ]'9'2-05]-‘71- ae l-’}-}\t -]{‘1'-(‘.1'(-).)_.4 _________ ' -S(-ZF-G\RI-]-/Z(X(-))-—LI --------- ‘.' ( ')"‘- -(lf --
"]é':'l_i -------- :-2‘;"1:"—1-----_______________l-BE)Bb-in ------------- ""]'--:--2-)--
_12 4 HSH-31(B12)_, JIO} -h"'-""'---------------:----.' .....
14! 4015 'u_}\--9""'""'"'------1--0t-at-lrlg.|:|90_k_ A
"15'!"]-9-2-0]-8----:-5}-Dt,.;16-4£4-°-"-2§'§-----------1_Ser;ev_v_9_/§4<49);2_6._sj""""";"1"'!"2---
-1a - T - I S R R I
T Cigv0is T rey T o ' Screw 3/16(32)-65 """~ F i S
R R =L R lFeeddo-g -------------- s
18 | 1047 v R ' v
"15'---;9-3-0]-5----.-lf’[{-}\t-]-]/-ef"(-“f’).z ____________ © Screw_11764(40)-7 HE
SR DR A g S [ = 7ty e e
_ 20777198003 | E®E SN JEPN AP o R
2] ¢ 193022’"'-'g‘_m'"""'"-----------f-9-------------_________:_1 o]
T 95T WoTE T TN 97eadoy ST T T o Needle plate AR
ST T ON el : Sorew 9/6add) 74 11T T T Vgl
S R ORTY -t PR v LS EP PP EP PR " Screw T1764(d0)6 1T TTTTC TG
ST L 1] TCover T TTTTTToTTooo N R
_26,_ 193017 :EﬁE&"ﬂtH(é)"'"""""f'g:;):'f'rb'a'cg'-----.-----------:--]--.'--2.-_
2y 1147 :LH\F'976'4(10')—'6"'"""""%'S-------°9V-e_5-(rlg-h3)--------.'---__:__]___
28 17 7193078 --:-nxé%---c;-------------L-€f?!'-9_/§‘t<‘}<2>_6__ T8 T8
I R T I R jm_-_----Hj(-T-) ------------- , Post _front cover _(I_ef-t)'"""'"-""':"1"'
"36""]'9------- ___[Uj__ __________________ '|_'|00ksaddle """""" ':"]"':"2"-
"":----.I-O14----I(.D_EL:IH-—3 :OE)e-n-eFTfo-ﬁ -------------- t-= -~
31 . 2011 T 7780400 ey Tttt TTmmmmmms r-—-—-=-=--- K oo _. ! 1 v 2
______________ . LIAL 1/8(20)-6.5 s - S S T
32 , 6080 N 1 Screw 1/8(40)-6.5 5T
94, BYel " CHLIAF D=8.75 H=3.5 "7 3aren D TR B
33777 197015 "rbj—;lj-------------------:-‘_”_e‘i"D8-75H-3-5 S
[ B = 1 e meemmmeesmmsesmedeaaadas
34 T e0le T T v E e T I.S??th”.E%SP_O_PS’Qe_r ________ Y
e LI I == - 0s e
35 + 193 e v el e e mmmmaaa- X v
--Bé-l ---- 0 Jq--- E_I_J_E_.L_Q_S ________________ + Washer @5 "':"]"':"]"'
36 . 152082« 4E 3/16(32) HE R S
37 ™ 8028 P e oue = 1 Nut 3/16(32) L 1
2 o . LIAF 3/16(32) T Raren 3EES) TS R I
YRR s L o i Screw 3/16(32) 77T
_éé_.___?Z_O_ZQ___L_E_QtOJ_E_g_g ---T-Sl-id-e-t;lac-k---""'""""':"]---'--]---

' 2008 LA 1/8(40')-'4"""""""%'----------------------.----_J
I IS A T A b Screw 1/8(40)- il il
AR AL e LA
41 5058 T AN TT784doNid T T T T T T Loueport R
57T 50aE T A 11/64(40004 ' Sorew 11/64(d0)1a T T R ER LR
R O __tUN T1/64040765 " Srew 11/B4I0y65 T T T T R R
N 2 I £ Z S S
BB ooy R A
"6 T T9tois T lgu‘}-g@di(‘:'o.)'ﬁ ______________ . Screw 9/64(40):5"'"""""':"2"': -----
--_-|____.|_018_ Iiﬁ§(7B) I Prct(IRy T TTTTTTTTTTTTTT e
A7 183007 T T TRIEESOIE R T + Post(7B) D
R 1 HIESCOIE0TE) " Bed sidg78)" T T Tt S
48, _1siog _C 8UTB) . " Eeed bar(iB) T T S
A9, dssws L, AB '""'"""'"'fN;eare'p'laie""'------------!--]---' -----
50 ' ]9302""-'L)C"':---------------l _____________________ 1!

S TRE. -155052 - --:-‘;“-I-E-a-}tﬂ(;"z‘).-- - .__1Post back cover(right) “tac ATt
st back cover(right) |

. ' IAEIIHKA,R) ' Post front cover(right) Y il

- 1B -



ANE D12 2 A==)|(1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) H7200

12

- 1B -



= H7200

No. E Code No. E = ] E Parts Name E-H-7§0-0—-1Qt{ﬁz-05§'
T %3005 el "Bracket Plate______________ R
L2 o 261017 2 AEW ' Stopper ... o1
L3 o 26006 B2 L. ' Block .. L
4122080 IE 3/16(28) . Nut 3/16(28) - L3 a3 .
__5 . _201011_ ; Ak EAGY ____________iThread Trimmer _____________ R R
.6 _22004 I NBA . . Jrimmer Cam . L S
o282 e L eNut . o2 a2
.8 266002 MOl . ‘Beaing L
__8 6136 UIA3/16(28)-105 + Screw 3/16(28)-105 L N
__ 10 3097_ 1 LIN_MB(P10)-8_ _________iScrew M6PI08_ ___________ L2 a2
__Jl__:____90_21__:_1—_%+_M§(_F’9§2___________:__S_cr_e!v_MS_(_F’Q?)__Fa ___________ L3 13 .
__12 39036 UIAEMS(PO8)-12 . Screw M5(PO8)-12 L S
__ 185026 _L_H_\LW(_PP?Z-? __________ : Screw M5(PO8)-8 L 2
__ 14 156006 SEXOEWHOE () . : Ball Joint Bearing (R)_ _________ L
o5 oo 89 o AEUM .. __vScrew ... R R
__6_ 152084 LIEMS(E) o NuMS(L) L
_ 17156007 | HSXQEHOE () . Bal éelot_@e_arlﬂq_(ﬁ) __________ LI N
__19 9055 UIA1/4(24)13 » Screw 1/424)-13 . S L
__20_ 261009 : OlsE=cl &) .. ! Moved Knife Lever arm (L) L L
__.23_ . 261000 QIBZ=dH () ... ' Moved Knife_Lever Arm (R)_ _ ____ R R
2 T 8104 VASH @ iSping Pin___ T - Co a1
_.25 o Jes018 y Amel o aSedng . L
__26_ 23032 ;UM ______iWasher . L3 1 3.
__2m 263024 NRF0AZZZ00 . . Spring Hook3 . L B
.28 _ 1127032 =2ME .. tCushion_ _________________. A SR D
_.29_ 126002 . AZEQIN + Spring Washer L
.30 122083 JLEMA T T Nub M4 Co a1
__31_ 8020, LIN 11/64(40)-6 ~______, Screw 11/64(40-6 L
_.3%2 152080 ;=M™ ____.Plnger Pn L B
_.33_ 1153044 SdxQleEdE . . Solenoid Bracket_ _ ___________ S LS D
B S B 7 -ZS_cr_ew ____________________ L
.35 155026 . &g cSpring .. L N
86 803 @ P Co a1
___32__i__J§310_4§_J-’.‘@il__QlF_Eﬂ_Hj_____________89'9Q°J<1_L9v_e£ ______________ L
__40_ 1020 5 LIAL9/64(40-5 ... L Screw 9/64(40-5 _ _ __________ e.2 o2
_JA o 157006 BEHOI L. . Cord Holder . o2 a2
44 024025 ZdER ' Connect Cap . L
__45 o 124026 .02 AYH . + Conneot 12~ T T L N
4 152081 L NEEAMHIE L + Thread Trimmer Cam Lever Shaft_ . 1.~~~ 1 "
___42__!___265_09@__!_’_“_*_%4_________________!__Spr_irlg ____________________ R R
__48_ 13082 ; UIAt 15/64(28)-8 » Screw 15/64(28)-8 . L B
__A9 o 159006 AEEEOIE(RN) . . Thread Trimmer Solenoid ASSY. 1 . _1_ .
_ 51 269005 ASFJIEC0E®X) . ' Solenoid ASSY. . o)
__52 263025 . &dOlEEeE . + Solenoid Bracket T - O ON
__B4_ i 264001 _ ) SAQIEAH .. « Solenoid Cover _____________ S N
_UB85 oo M27 T UNCT1/6A40-12 ) Screw 11/64(40)-12 L2 r2
_.56 213018 M » Washer . L2 2
__57_ . A031 UL M3(POS)-4 . Screw M3(PO5)-4 L@ (2
__58_ 6141 LN MS(PO8)-8 ' Screw M5(PO8)-8 . L 2
__59_ . .263032 .OoZE3 _____________:Connect Link ______________ v oo
__B0_ ., _15305] ,oiAm(X) ________,Conmnect Plate Lo LS

61 ' 123061 ' QM " Washer : v2

- ia -



J. Al& J|F2(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) H7200

?—12
_—a

-

-1 -



J. Al& J|F2(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) H7200

No. E Code No. E =z ] E Parts Name E--I-|;2-O(;—1-Q-:t-yl-|7-260-—2- -

1 262001 . QIEZL= » Moved Knife Shaft 1 a2
TT2 T T oe2002 v QEmEEA T ' Moved Knife Shaft Bushing  * 1 1 2
3 " 262003 'E'd|’g’%’+éiﬂ'§'9'+é} """""" ' Moved Knife Shaft Set Collar . T2
T4 V81027 YosZ T T Moved Knife A R S
5 0 918 4 UAFMa12  UScrew Ma-12 L1 L 2
B " 261024 'E'j'faEEH """""""" | Fixed Nife Bracket . T
TT7 v 7774030 CUA 1i/64a0)y8 T ' Screw 11/64(40-8 R
T8 V263013 ‘A2 !Fixed Nife Ty
TT9 U Ts3038 QAN T T Twasher T L2 e
T10 2032+ UAF 964407 | Screw 9/6440-7 L2 4
T " 265001 AROAZY T ' Thread Holder Spring . T
TT12 Y2003 UM '3/'3'2(5'6)'"""""":"s'cr'ew's'/'sz'('sé) """""" A R T
"1'3":'"2Eséo'o'1":"iia'rEH'a'Jﬁ""""""':"BFa'cllét'éo'v'er """""" A
TT14 VT 2029 VUM 9/64(40-65 | Screw 9/64(40)-65 L2 e
TTi5 7773080 UAF Ms(Pog)s T " Screw M5(PO é)'é """"" CTT T

- Iz -



ZJ|, ZRNKH JI12 / Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism H7200

21 19

- 13 -



K. YXIZE)|, ZAARE J|72 / Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism H7200
No. . Code No. 1 = g : Parts Name ,.-----.Q’,t\_’ ______
1 1 | 1 H7200-1 ,+ H7200-2
1+ 153052 . QXIAS)|S2NE + Synchronizer Bracket C C 1
L2 M8 S UAIVeNa0ss | Soew N/eW0rs Cn 2 G2
3 ! 269023 | AXAEIIX) ! Synchronizer ASSY. ! 1 ! 1
T4 0 s mz T \Packng . o1
sV nsoss L A=mo T | Stopper . LT
S8 Th0s dUNMIs T VSorew M3 2 T
TU7 U T Tigses gm0 " Needle Upper Plate o T
"8 isac08 ! Eomm "Needle Down Pate 1 ' 1
TTTe Va2 9N T \ Washer 1 3 3
L1011 DU I/eA@O-Ts T Serew N/6MOFTS i 212
11 ' 1050 ! LIAF 11/64(40)-8 ' Screw 11/64(40)-8 ' 3 ! 3
12 153054 | AXA=IIAEH \ Synchronizer Stopper X 1 X 1
T3 ) 126003 e T ! Bead Bard .+ 1 40
T4 127005 ) AEHDR | Stopper Rubber R B T
I = = N -0 S SR N A
16 151037 | SHESHE B | Reverse Lever (B) X 1 X 1
TT7 0T 9089 ) UAH3/16(28-15 \Screw 3/16(28-15 . 1+ 1
T8 Iss20 4 Amy T " Spring R B T
_LJo 2z s @ASOISER | rSdenodbmk oo 3T
20 ' 4030 ' LEA} 11/64(40)-8 " Screw 11/64(40)-8 I
T2 U i22083 @m0 T T A e
T2 Ve UM T L Seew U T
L2395 SUNA@AI3 T Seew VARATS 8 n 8
24 153058 ! &c|'c0|EE2AE ' Sdlenoid Bracket ! 1 ! 1
25 159016 | NS LOE(D) ! Reverse Solenoid ASSY. X 1 X 1
TT 26 . 122088 . UE 15/64(28) L Nut 15/6428) . 1 1
A T o 1 B T \ Packing [ I T
T8 206004 KO (SIZE Noy Srap Pin (SIZE No&) A

- Id -



L. OI0|32A K, Q0| JI7* / Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism H7200

- 1 -



L. OI0|32A K, Q0| JI7* / Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism H7200

- I -



L. OI0|32A K, Q0| JI7* / Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism H7200
No. + Code No. : = : Parts Name - CZI.t-y ------
1 1 1 1 H7200-1 1+ H7200-2
1+ 269008 ' OIOIARANK ' Micro Switch TR
"'2"?"'1'1'1i";'1j/\'}'|v|'2:1b """"""" ;L'sérévm'z """"""" Lzz
T4 T 23031 L Eom T T Ulnsulation Plate 1 T
TTs L 12 L UA MAPODS | Screw M4(PO7Y5 A
e U by T e T
7 ' 123030 ! AQX|ERIAE ! Switch Bracket ! ] ! ]
T8 125028 L AmEl T Tisping T TTETTRT ATy
"9 1 125032 1 EH @EE 3 | E-Type Stop Ring 3 R
'"16":"1'260115":'5751('5') """""""" féﬂtfoﬁ(Aéé’\?) """""" 11
T ' 133028 'wpE T UBracket T TrToq ooy
“794 0 1050 1 UM 11/64(40)-8 1 Screw 11/6440)-8 1 2 7 T2 7
“T95 0 129032 4 mRM | Earth Cod I T
"'16";"1%7'obé";'f[éé6|(£) """"""" ?E);ra-H-ol-d;r-(-S) """""" 22
17, 157007 | [SEOIB) . Cord Holder (M) . 5 . 5
"8 1 157008 . mCSHOKDN) 00 4 Cord Holder (L) v T
20 MO0 UNMA o rSeewMd @) @)
21 ' 124033 :9-|I:H ! Cover ' (1) ' (m
TT22 ' 269009 ! g0 Usolemoid vy vy
“T24 ) 127088 1 =M 77 T Tlcowhon Uy T Ty
%5 sl lES@EYS  C ETweSteRm9 1 () ()
26 ' 122087 ' EIN ' Plunger mr()
TT27 1123091 | 2YL0CHEZHE 0 !Solenoid Bracket o) © Ty
TT28 1 4024 UMM | Screw M4 @ @
29 803 UM | Plunger Pin Stud Sorew 1 1 1
30 ' 1055 ' LIAH 11/64(40)-10 ' Screw 11/64(40)-10 o2 2
TT32 123082 LM T T YWasher T TR Ty
T733 1 1081 1 LA 11644016 | Screw 11/6440)-6 Y
I I T N S S T
35 , 159008 |, QOImMCHE) \ Wiper Bracket ASSY. X 1 X 1
"3 ! 159009 | QfomcH  UWiper Bracket iy Ty
“T37 1 83077 s QomE 3 " Wiper Link @
"'36";"1'550'23%";?3[0@'9'}3'} """"""" f'c&|§1r """"""""" f"('zf"i"'(é)"'
39 ' 3013 ! A} M4-5 ' Screw M4-5 ) B )
TT40 0 9mi2 T UM M2 T TiserewMsi2 T T T T T T e
__ 411 53078 1 OOM ARGH Wiper Suppart 1 @) @
42 ' 9011 LI M35 ' Screw M3-5 L2 (2
TTa3 3079 QOB twier® Ty Ty
TTa4 ) 153080 4 QOGN awieerw Ty T Ty
(451 52086 GOMPIABC iWeerlnkSwd i) ()
46 ' 153060 ' QIOIHAETH , Wiper Stopper L@@
TT47 Y 1085 LU 11/6840-10  screw 11/6&40-10 L@ '@
T4 ) 123082 L 9N TWasher T T
49l es20 Gamy PSerng i1
50 ' 122101 ! L{E 11/64(40) ' Nut 11/64(40) )t ()

- IT -



M. 28 J|7 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism H720, H7200

N
( T,
; ~Jﬂ—— TS )
il TN 29 N | -
e P ‘ .
A&,
33
12

322 36 29 30 2 13 16 37 13 27 25 24 26 13 23 22 21 19 20

- 1B -



M. 28 J|7 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism H720, H7200

X X X X 't
No. :COde No ' 2 d ' Parts Name ﬁ-ﬁz-()—-l'.'I-T7§0-—2-Q:I:I;-l250-—1-:|:|7-250:2-
1 1047 1 UL 11/64(40)-6 . Screw 11/64(40)-6 V4 . 4 4 4
TT2 71T Ms038 L E@ARCEOS | Steel Cord Hoder (§) L3 13 1 3 13"
"T3 1 1s8002 . meE 0T Vet T L2 2 2 12
B T T = = 1o A Lol Tank ASSY. 77 A A
---5--3---f1-15,-3U}\-}-|\A-41:1-65 """""" E's'cr'ev'v'mife """"""" 2222
T w0 s e T T
7 ' 267005 ' IO 3Dx1x200 ' Pipe 3Dx1x200 vl
TT ' ies021 '&EXO0I 7 Tube Holder T T e
"9 ' 267006 ' MO 3Dx1x650 ' Pipe aDxIx650 [ R B I
T770 77267008 Y TMOIZ 5Dx1%550 ' Pipe ®Dx1x550 A I TR IR
TTA1 T T s7008 T BEROI (@) TCord Holder (L) T N R B I
T2 1 159013 1 BAIJIESE(X . Oil Retun Tube ASSY. . AT B B
TTI3 77T 71020 T T UN 9/ea@0)s T T T T T | Screw 9/64(a0y5 77 12 2 T2 e
TT4 70T 85003 L MR T U Felt Holder "7 7777 A R M
T35 267007 1 WO 3DxIxlo0 @ Pipe 3Dx1x100 A A
"ié-‘-"lééoéri-_ufo-léﬁf)l """"""" E-Pi-p;-H-oIae:r """"""" 2222
17 L2089 1M Buseg 11
18 ' 3023 ' LAl 11/64(40)-10 ' Screw 11/64(40)-10 R A
TTl9 T s2070 'EEIR T T T T Y Pimger T T T T T Ty e
20} 57012 [ TOIE 3Dxb®0 G Pipedx® 1 111
21 77155023 T Amg ' Spring N R R I
TT22 7T Te30e2 I XmEXol T T TSpring Hoder 77T R B R
TT23 1T 1021 VUM /8442 T\ screw 1/8(88)-4 AR I B I
TT24 77 71031 1 UAF 9764408 | Screw 9/64(40r8 S I I R
TT25 0T 53083 L mmEgpiE T T | Pump Bracket 77 A R L B
2% 1 1s40N TEE(® ClFMerASSY. a1 1
27, 153065 . mOEHOl . s Pipe Hoder . LR NN N
(28! 267009 ' DO 3005600 i Pipe DxOBE0 SRR R
_.29 _,_ %7010 | WIOIZ 3Dx05x300 __, Pipe 3Dx0.%300 T L L
30 ' 267011 ! HO|Z 3Dx0.5x270 ' Pipe 3Dx0.5¢270 T T T T
T3 ' 1126 ' UAL11/6440-10 ! Screw 11/64(40-10 A T T R O
T732 17268008 | JI=AIK| #25x650 | Oil Wick #25xe50 A I T I
T733 173067 | moI@EOl  TPipe Hoder T - T T I
“T34 ) ss010 smo= i Pipe T A I T I
T35 | 153066 1 WEEm AXNO 0 1 Pump Bracket swport A I
TT36 707268000 1 JIEAIA #26xd50 T | Ol Wick #25xd50 R T M
(371 268010 1 J[SAIR 425700 10N Wk #2500 4 1 1 ¢ 110
38 1 268013 1 JIEAIK #3x200 1 Oil Wick #3x200 L L
NS LN R S S SR O
__ 40 268007 | JISEN %250 | Ol Wick #3x250 L L U L L
41 "7 723082 ' QIN ' Washer VT Ty T T

- ib -



N, QAT

& J|2(SMIARR]) / Oil Pan

Mechanism(Accessory)

H720, H7200

Code No.

: Parts Name

—

154018

KD

e ERE )

Oil Pan(ASSY)

e Lmmed o m

Screw 5/16(28)-10

—
—

152071

cesass

Knee Lifter Shaft

) Q'ty
[H720-1H7202 1H7200-11H7200-2
L L : 1 : 1
U RO
C )M
SRR
NURRCRNCNNN
NORRUENORNON
@@ @@
L@@ @ @
HORNURNORNUN
) e a)
LM MM




Z. B / Accessories

H720, H7200
7 i L2,
1 @56 p g—15 35
(ﬁg 13 e——16 e——36
3 %%S
46 \ Y ¥
r\\g 8 9 : 17 18
: Yy Be
= r=l
T e, @12
Ny
v 4£X7x\45

ANEESM
OPERATION
MENUAL

FESHIA
PART BOOK

Z&(OPTION)

- 31 -




Z. B / Accessories H720, H7200

1 1 o 1 l___ ___O:t}_’__ _____
No. '+ Code No. = = : Parts Name TH720-11H720-2,H7200- 11 H7200-2
o829 L HEMZO L. _Thread a Needle Kit . 1 . 1 . 1 _ ., 1 _
L2 o8 L sUN  Wood Serew 2,2, 2 ., 2 _
L Spamer L P P A A
5 : 126003 :H._HE :Cable Tie L _: : 2 : 2
B -t Rt 5 Driver(s) T T T T T A e
I R - =1 = S 11 () N S0 N S AR TR
o8 268008 MM ___ .. o HeadRest . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 .
IR I - | . Kree Lifter Rod 1 ;1 4 V_. 1 .
N0 o805 MM . i Magnet . LU S N
1 880 ' =88l 1 Head Hinge L
A \"Hinge Rubber ~~ """ 777 ;'é'j"z":"i":"i"
""" | sl Rl B -== iy B
o b
R I S N S
T8V T 70T T TORN TeaforioT T T T T T T \"Screw 11764(40)-10 T "7 FT3T T3 T
L A L I O - 1 T - SO - NS BT B
JJMT oo 8er_ L WX som o _Hexagonal Wrench 5mm ., 1, 1 ., 1 _ . 1
_ 18 .80 N Aom . _Hexagonal Wrench 4mm 1, 1, 1 ., 1 _
e oo_.8A I |EN3em ,_Hexagonal Wrench 3mm LR N S R
_.20 o8B X 250m ,_Hexagonal Wrench 26mm  » 1+ 1 » 1 . 1
21 823 1 LEX| 2mm 1 Hexagonal Wrench 2mm A T
22 . _156010_ . His DPx6#21 "\ Needle OPx5#21 _ 1 5 1 5 . 5 . 5
_U23 . 8M_ BRESA . _Accessories Bag_ . _1_ . 1 . 1 _ . 1 .
LB - VAN - = )  Kree Lifter ASSY 1 s 1 a1
U 8% G NME. ,_Bobbin Winder ASSY P T V- R S
.26 80 'IEs ... 'Ol Tank .. S N RS
__27_»_ 268016 NIERI O . ' Operation Menual LI S BRSNS
28 o 8®_ L NEE® . i Thread Stand ASSY —_~~ R R R
29 | 803 |, =EHH 1 Head Cover R B
TTR0 T e sy T T R R A A R e
_Jo31 264008 ZCIAMNAY) ... \Pully Cover ___________. UL N R
__34 183081 RMMNMEDN . ' Panel Cover . AR SRR SN I
(.35 186001 v AmEol T + Spring_ Washer """~ R S
36 1005 . LIAH M3-8 | Screw M3-8 ' b 20 T2
TTRT T 53060 CARMKEgE T " Gperation Pand Bracket ~ T T iTTTTToyTaTTCC
- U 0. 1 L ) R ._Cushion_Rubber(S) __ ______ AL S I
39 : 808 :?ruﬁﬂ-‘?-([',H) :Cushion Rubber(L) L 1 _: 1 : 1 : 1
T B S U T TP i P 1 A S \Hinge Stopper Serew " Sl ety it it Sl
B Iy Yo o =) A= - A "“Hinge Stopper 77" A Tt el Rt et M
__ 427y meool Ao T Spring Washer "7 T 5 A o oio AT T
43 1+ 182123 ' JE M6 1 Nut M6 [ Y T B 1 1 1
T 447777153080 QOIH(EY T T T L Wiper(Ly "7 T T T LT
46T T83079 T T IOME(R L Wiper(R) T AT
46 2078 + LA} 1/4(24)-13 v Screw 1/4(24)-13 2 0 2 0 2 02
S Ay T 7 Rt 1= T “Moved Knife” ~ T TTTTTT e
48\ 263013 @ - FixedKnife __ [ "5 O i a2
49 + 265001 1 AIRQ|IAIEY + Thread Holder Spring 1 1 [ '
TTEGT Y 64002 TEENWE) CC T T ""Beit Cover(L) ~ 777 S Tl T e et N
R A e R D B
=S N A D R R
__53_ 1269005 2222l ATHOIAK) - _ - __ 1_Knee Lifter Spacer _______ .+ T a1 1 T
5477\ 723304 )12 AE(X) "Gl Felt (ASSY) T T
55 85T el o Drver - i oA T
56 .+ 223027 . QM + Washer v 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
SR A CRRNK T ""Gperation Panel ™~ "7 i

- 3T -



